Maximum permitted weights and dimensions, goods transport
Macedonia (FYROM)

Height
Width

Length

Motor vehicle

Trailer

- with 1 axle

- with 2 axles

- with 3 or more axles
Avrticulated vehicle
Road train

Weight per axle

single axle

tandem axle, with a distance between the axles of
- less than 1.00m

- 1.00m to 2.00m

tridem axle, with a distance between the axles of

- 1.00m to 2.00m

Maximum permitted weight

Motor vehicle

- with 2 axles

- with 3 axles

Trailer

- with 3 axles

Avrticulated vehicle

- with 4 axles, and a distance of 1.6m between the axles of the semi-trailer
- with 5 or more axles

Road train

- with 4 axles, and a distance of 4.0m between the axles of the trailer
- with 5 or more axles

* No individual axle may exceed 10t

Source: AMERIT, March 2007

4.00m
2.50m
12.00m
6.00m
10.00m
12.00m

16.50m
18.00m

10.0t

10.0t
16.0t*

24.0t*

16.0t
22.0t

24.0t

32.0t
40.0t

36.0t
40.0t



