

Maximum permitted weights and dimensions, goods transport Macedonia (FYROM)

Height	4.00m
Width	2.50m
Length Motor vehicle Trailer · with 1 axle · with 2 axles · with 3 or more axles Articulated vehicle Road train	12.00m 6.00m 10.00m 12.00m 16.50m 18.00m
Weight per axle single axle tandem axle, with a distance between the axles of less than 1.00m 1.00m to 2.00m tridem axle, with a distance between the axles of 1.00m to 2.00m	10.0t 10.0t 16.0t *
Maximum permitted weight Motor vehicle · with 2 axles · with 3 axles Trailer · with 3 axles Articulated vehicle · with 4 axles, and a distance of 1.6m between the axles of the semi-trailer · with 5 or more axles Road train	16.0t 22.0t 24.0t 32.0t 40.0t
with 4 axles, and a distance of 4.0m between the axles of the trailer with 5 or more axles	36.0t 40.0t

^{*} No individual axle may exceed 10t

Source: AMERIT, March 2007